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The 685 crane is the ultimate evolution of the medium - large
truck cranes mountable on 26 ton trucks. A careful design
optimisation of all components makes it possible to get excellent
lifting performances, together with an extremely low weight.

The introduction of the PROGRESS electronic control system has
also made it possible to reach these results.

La gru 685 rappresenta la massima evoluzione delle gru medie
grandi per autocarri anche da 26 ton. Una progettazione attenta
all'ottimizzazione di tutti i componenti ha permesso di ottenere
eccellenti prestazioni di sollevamento, unitamente ad un peso
estremamente basso.

| risultati ottenuti sono frutto anche dell'introduzione del sistema
di controllo elettronico PROGRESS.

Kran 685 stellt die maximale Evolution im Segment der
mittel-groBen Ladekrane fir Fahrzeuge bis 26 T zulassiges
Gesamtgewicht dar. Eine sorgfaltige Projektierung aller
Komponenten hat es ermaglicht, ausgezeichnete Hubwerte zu
erreichen, kombiniert mit einem sehr geringen Eigengewicht.
Durch die Anwendung der PROGRESS Steuerung konnten diese
Ergebnisse weiter optimiert werden.
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La grue 685 est 'évolution technique ultime parmi les grues de
grandes et moyennes dimensions équipant les camions jusqu’a
26T. Loptimisation et la conception minutieuse de tous les
composants a permis d'obtenir des excellentes performances de
levage et un poids extrémement bas.

Les résultats obtenus sont également le fruit de Uintroduction du
systéeme de contréle électronique PROGRESS.

La gria 685 representa la maxima evolucion de las grias

de la gama medio-pesada para camiones de hasta 26 t. Una
proyeccion cuidadosa de todos los componentes ha permitido
obtener excelentes prestaciones de elevacion junto con un peso
extremadamente bajo.

Los resultados obtenidos son también fruto de la introduccion del
sistema de control electronico PROGRESS.
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STANDARD

> FOR MORE INFO AND TECHNICAL DETAILS GO TO EFFER PRODUCT GUIDE

DESCRIPTION

UNIT OF MEASURE

3s

4S

55

6S

8s

9s

Max. hydraulic outreach

Massimo sbraccio idraulico orizzontale
Max. hydraulische Reichweite waagerecht
Portée hydraulique horizontale maxi.
Maximo alcance hidraulico horizontal

10,55

12,74

15,15

17,37

20,86

23,24

Max. lifting moment [+25°)

Momento massimo di sollevamento [+25°)
Max. Hubmoment [+25°)

Moment de levage maxi. [+25°)

Momento maximo de elevacidn [+25°)

kgm

60210

59020

58370

57870

56360

56140

KNm

590,7

579

572,6

567,7

552,9

550,7

Slewing arc
Angolo di rotazione
Schwenkbereich
Angle de rotation
Angulo de giro

endless / continua / endlos / sans fin / sin fin

Slewing Capacity - Max slope

Capacita di rotazione - Massima pendenza
Rotationskapazitat - Maximale Neigung
Capacité de rotation - Pente Maxi
Capacidad de rotacion - Maxima inclinacion

%

8,7

Working pressure
Pressione d'esercizio
Betriebsdruck
Pression de travail
Presidn de trabajo

bar

350

Recommended oil delivery
Portata d'olio consigliata
Empfohlene Olférdermenge
Débit d'huile recommandé
Caudal de aceite aconsejado

/min

100

Oil tank capacity

Capacita serbatoio olio
Oltankkapazitat

Capacité du reservoir d'huile
Capacidad tangue de aceite

260

Weight of the standard crane [+ 2%]
Peso gru standard [+ 2%)

Gewicht des Standardkranes [+ 2%)
Poids propre de la grue standard (+ 2%]
Peso grua estandard [+ 2%)

kg

5635

5940

6215

6500

6980

7195




